
Rocky Fork Sailing Club

2025 Calendar of Events

Version: 4/1/2025

Saturday 22 Feb 2025 Commodore's Dinner Hilton Garden Inn 6:00 p.m.

Monday 31 Mar 2025 Membership Renewal Deadline - End of Grace Period

Saturday 5 Apr 2025 First Mast-Up East Shore Ramp 9:00 a.m.

Sunday 27 Apr 2025 Second Mast-Up East Shore Ramp 9:00 a.m.

Saturday 3 May 2025 Third Mast-Up East Shore Ramp 9:00 a.m.

Sunday 4 May 2025 Race 1 Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Saturday 10 May 2025 Cheeseburgers in Paradise Overlook 6:00 p.m.*

Sunday 11 May 2025 Mother's Day

Saturday 17 May 2025 Races 2 & 3 Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Saturday 24 May 2025 Spring Regatta Sycamore Grove Shelter 11:30 a.m.

Monday 26 May 2025 Memorial Day

Saturday 7 Jun 2025 Race 4 (Shockey Memorial) Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Saturday 7 Jun 2025 Night Sail and Raft-Up Swim Area 8:00 p.m.

Saturday 14 Jun 2025 Race 5 Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Saturday 14 Jun 2025 Pirate Potluck Sycamore Grove Shelter 6:00 p.m.*

Sunday 15 Jun 2025 Father's Day

Saturday 28 Jun 2025 Races 6 & 7 Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Friday 4 Jul 2025 Independence Day

Saturday 12 Jul 2025 Races 8 and Make-Up Fun Race Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Saturday 19 Jul 2025 Race 9 Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Saturday 19 Jul 2025 Luau Overlook 6:00 p.m.*

Sunday 20 Jul 2025 Mooring Ball Removal Main Lake

Saturday 26 Jul 2025 Rumble in the Hills Main Lake

Sunday 27 Jul 2025 Rumble in the Hills Main Lake

Saturday 2 Aug 2025 Mooring Ball Replacement Main Lake

Sunday 3 Aug 2025 Race 10 (Poker Run) Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Saturday 16 Aug 2025 Steak and Lobster Overlook 6:00 p.m.*

Sunday 17 Aug 2025 Race 11 (Scrabble Run) Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Monday 1 Sep 2025 Labor Day

Saturday 6 Sep 2025 Races 12 & 13 Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Saturday 6 Sep 2025 Night Sail and Raft-Up Make-Up Swim Area 8:00 p.m.

Saturday 20 Sep 2025 Races 14 & 15 Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Saturday 27 Sep 2025 S'Mores Smith Residence 6:00 p.m.*

Saturday 27 Sep 2025 Two Make-Up or Fun Races Main Lake 12:30 p.m.

Saturday 4 Oct 2025 First Mast Down East Shore Ramp 9:00 a.m.

Saturday 11 Oct 2025 Second Mast Down East Shore Ramp 9:00 a.m.

Saturday 18 Oct 2025 Chili Cook-off Overlook 6:00 p.m.*

Saturday 25 Oct 2025 Third Mast Down East Shore Ramp 9:00 a.m.

Race times listed are for the Skipper's Meeting at Dock 5.  Races will start approximately one hour later.

*Social Hour begins at 5:00 p.m.

Changes from previous calendar version 12/14/2024 are highlighted.

Items in italics are for information only.


